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Australian History 

 

1. BASSETT, Marnie. REALMS AND ISLANDS. The World Voyage 
of Rose de Freycinet in the Corvette Uranie 1817-1820. Oxford University 

Press, London. 1962. 8vo, 275pp. A very good hardback copy with lightly 

bumped corners in edgeworn, chipped dust jacket. From the library of 

Marjorie Tipping. Signed by her on front endpaper.  Illustrated in black and 
white.   $50 

2. BERWICK: BEAUMONT, Norman E. et al. (compiled by) EARLY 
DAYS OF BERWICK. And it's Surrounding Districts.  Beaconsfield, 
Upper Beaconsfield, Harkaway, Narre Warren and Narre Warren North. 
Berwick and District Agricultural and Horticultural Society, 1959. Revised 

edition. 8vo, 119pp. A good paperback copy. Illustrated.  $15 

3. BERWICK HISTORICAL SOCIETY. FROM BULLOCK TRACKS 
TO BITUMEN. A Brief History of the Shire of Berwick. Shire of Berwick, 

1962. 8vo, 81pp. A good, lightly sunned staple-bound paperback copy. 

Illustrated.  $20 

4. BLANKS, Harvey. THE STORY OF YEA. A 150 Year History of 
the Shire. Hawthorn Press, Melbourne. 1973. 8vo, 311pp. A very good 

hardback copy, slightly canted,  in edgeworn, torn dust jacket.  Illustrated 
with black and white photographs.  $25 

5. BODDY, Doris M. "BEYOND THE NINETY MILE". The Early 
Happenings of Woodside, Bruthen Creek, Snugborough, Mullundung, 
Cherry Tree Flat and Balloong. Enterprise Press, Sale. No date. 8vo, 64pp. 

A very good staple-bound paperback copy.  $15 

6. BONYHADY, Tim. BURKE AND WILLS. From Melbourne to 
Myth. David Ell Press, Sydney. 1991. 4to, 383pp. A very good hardback 

copy in like dust jacket with sunned spine.  From the Library of Marjorie 
Tipping.  $90 

7. BUCKLEY: MORGAN, J. THE LIFE AND ADVENTURES OF 
WILLIAM BUCKLEY. William Heinemann, London. 1967.  8vo, 116pp.  

A very good hardback copy, with some foxing,  in edgeworn dustjacket. From 

the library of Marjorie Tipping. Thirty-two years a wanderer amongst the 
Aborigines of the then unexplored country around Port Phillip, now the 
Province of Victoria.  $50 

8. CAMPBELL, Alastair H. JOHN BATMAN AND THE 
ABORIGINES. Kibble Books, Melbourne. (1987.) 8vo, 270pp. A very good 

paperback copy. Acid leaching from a newspaper cutout to pages 6 to 7. 

Edges slightly stained. With a forward by Manning Clark.  $50 

9. CANNON, Michael (edited by) HISTORICAL RECORDS OF 
VICTORIA The Early Development of Melbourne 1836-1839. Victorian 

Government Printing Office, Melbourne. 1984. 8vo, 670pp. A near fine 

paperback copy. Volume 3 of the Foundation Series.  $30 

10. CANNON, Michael (edited by) HISTORICAL RECORDS OF 
VICTORIA. Beginnings of Permanent Government. Victorian 

Government Printing Office, Melbourne. 1981. 8vo, 570pp. A very good 

hardback copy in slightly edgeworn dust jacket. Volume One of the 
Foundation Series.  $40 

11. CANNON, Michael (edited by) HISTORICAL RECORDS OF 
VICTORIA. The Aborigines of Port Phillip 1835-1839 Victorian 

Government Printing Office, Melbourne. 1982. 8vo, 361pp. A near fine 

paperback copy. Volume 2A of the Foundation Series.  $30 

12. CANNON, Michael (edited by) HISTORICAL RECORDS OF 
VICTORIA. Aborigines and Protectors 1838-1839. Victorian Government 

Printing Office, Melbourne. 1983. 8vo, 365pp to 803pp. A near fine 

paperback copy. Volume 2B of the Foundation Series.  $30 

13. CARNEGIE, Margaret. FRIDAY MOUNT. First Settlement at 
Holbrook and the South-Western Slopes of New South Wales. Hawthorn 

Press, Melbourne. 1973. 8vo, 282pp. A very good hardback copy in edgeworn 

dust jacket with closed tears.  Book is slightly canted. Signed by author.  

Illustrated with black and white photographs.  $40 

14. CLARKE, Michael. 'BIG' CLARKE. Queensberry Hill Press, 

Melbourne. 1980. 8vo, 284pp. A very good hardback copy in like dust jacket. 

Inscribed and dated by author on title page. From the Library of Marjorie 
Tipping.  $60 

15. CLENDINNEN, Inga. DANCING WITH STRANGERS. Text 

Publishing Company, Melbourne.  2003.  First printing. 8vo, 324pp.  A very 

good hardback copy in like dust jacket.   $35 

16. COLE, Valda. WESTERN PORT CHRONOLOGY, 1798-1839. 
Exploration to Settlement. Shire of Hastings Historical Society, 1984. 8vo, 

140pp. A very good paperback copy. Illustrated. Endpaper maps.  $20 

17. COTTER, Richard. NO PLACE FOR A COLONY. Sullivan Bay, 
Sorrento and the Collins Settlement. Essien, Melbourne. 2001. 8vo, 152pp. 

A near fine paperback copy in illustrated wrappers. Signed by author. 

Illustrated.  $20 

18. COX, Margaret E. CAPTAIN DANIEL WOODRIFF R.N. C.B. OF 
HIS MAJESTY'S SHIP, CALCUTTA. 1756-1842. Sydney, 1993. 8vo, 

144pp. A very good paperback copy. Inscribed by author to Marjorie Tipping. 

Illustrated.  $15 

19. CUMPSTON, J.S. SHIPPING ARRIVALS AND DEPARTURES, 
SYDNEY, 1788-1825. Canberra, 1963. 4to, paginated but not consecutively. 

A good paperback copy in worn covers. From the library of Marjorie Tipping.  

  $40 

20. DAY, David. THE WEATHER WATCHERS. One Hundred Years 
of the Bureau of Meteorology. Melbourne University Press, Melbourne. 

2007. Lge 8vo, 530pp. A near fine hardback copy in like dust jacket. 

Illustrated.  $60 

21. de SERVILLE, Paul. PORT PHILLIP GENTLEMEN. And Good 
Society in Melbourne before the Gold Rushes.  Oxford, London. 1980. 8vo, 

256pp. A very good hardback copy in edgeworn dust jacket with one small 

piece missing.  $25 

22. de SERVILLE, Paul. POUNDS AND PEDIGREES. The Upper 
Class in Victoria 1850-80. Oxford, 1991. 8vo, 619pp. Very good hardback 

copy in a torn faded dustjacket.  $30 

23. DUNLAP, Tony. THE UNSUNG IMMORTAL. "Lady Nelson", 
1799-1825. Surrey Hills, Melbourne. 1977. 8vo, 32pp. A very good staple-

bound paperback copy.  $15 

24. FAWKNER, John Pascoe: BILLOT, C.P. (edited by) 

MELBOURNE'S MISSING CHRONICLES. Being the Journal of 
Preparations for Departure to and Proceedings at Port Philip. Quartet 

Books, Melbourne. 1982. 8vo, 108pp. A very good hardback copy in 

edgeworn dust jacket.  With a forward by Manning Clark.  $25 
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25. GAMMAGE, B. and MARKUS, A. ALL THAT DIRT: 
ABORIGINES 1938.. An Australia 1938 Monograph. Canberra, 1982.. 

8vo, 110pp. A good paperback copy in wrappers. Sunned spine.  $20 

26. HILL, Barry. BROKEN SONG. T.G.H. Strehlow and Aboriginal 
Possession. Knopf, Sydney. 2002. 8vo, 818pp with black and white 

illustrations. A very good hardback copy in like dust jacket.  $120 

27. HOLLINSHED, Charles N. LIME LAND LEISURE Peninsular 
History in the Shire of Flinders. Shire of Flinders, Rosebud. 1982. 8vo, 

207pp.  A very good hardback copy in good dustjacket with edgewear.  $30 

28. HORNER, Frank. THE FRENCH RECONNAISSANCE. Baudin in 
Australia 1801-1803. Melbourne University Press, Melbourne.  1987. 8vo, 

461pp.  A very good hardback copy in like slightly edgeworn dust jacket.  

  $150 

29. HORTON, Thomas and MORRIS, Kenneth. THE ANDERSONS OF 
WESTERN PORT. The Discovery and Exploration of Western Port, 
Victoria ... Bass Valley Historical Society, 1983. 8vo, 140pp. A very good 

paperback copy. Illustrated.  $15 

30. LAKE, Marilyn. THE LIMITS OF HOPE. Soldier Settlement in 
Victoria, 1915-38. Oxford University, Melbourne. 1987. 8vo, 317pp. A very 

good, slightly canted hardback copy in worn but complete dust jacket.  

Illustrated.  $70 

31. LEICHHARDT: BUNCE, Daniel. TRAVELS WITH Dr. 
LEICHHARDT IN AUSTRALIA. Oxford University Press, Melbourne. 

1979. Facsimile of the 1859 edition. Sm 8vo, 216pp. A very good hardback 

copy in edgeworn and sunned dust jacket.  Forward by Russel Ward.  $40 

32. LEICHHARDT: RODERICK, Colin. LEICHHARDT, THE 
DAUNTLESS EXPLORER. With an Appendix on his last and fatal 
journey. Angus and Robertson, Sydney. 1988. 8vo, 526pp. A very good 

hardback copy in like dust jacket.   $40 

33. LESLIE, John W. THE WIND STILL BLOWS ... Early Gippsland 
Diaries. Extracts From the Diaries of Rev. W.S. Login, Mrs H Harrison 
and Mrs W. Montgomery. Published Privately, Melbourne. 1977. Second 

printing. 8vo, 148pp. A very good hardback copy in edgeworn dust jacket. 

Inscribed by author to Marjorie Tipping. Illustrated with maps and photos.  
  $20 

34. McCLELLAND, James. AUTHENTIC AUSTRALIAN CONVICT, 
PIONEER AND IMMIGRANT HISTORY. BOOK No. 6, VOL. 3. A 
Selection ... Despatches to London from Governor King and Governor 
Bligh. Wholly Researched, Printed and Bound by Hand by James McClelland 

Research, Silverdale, N.S.W. No date. (1979). Tall 4to, 180pp plus 3pp 

Census. A very good paperback copy. Letterpress printing. Signed by author 

on dedication.   $70 

35. McGIVERN, Muriel. FOUNDER OF THE DANDENONGS. 
Melbourne. 1979. 8vo, 90pp. A very good paperback copy in wrappers. 

Inscribed by author to Marjorie Tipping. Illustrated with maps and photos.  
  $20 

 

 

36. MARCHANT, Leslie R. FRANCE AUSTRALE Artlook Books, 

Perth. 1982. 8vo, 384pp.  A very good hardback copy in like dustjacket.  A 
study of French explorations and attempts to found a penal colony and 
strategic base in South Western Australia 1503-1826.  $50 

37. MATENSON, Winsome E. SULLIVAN BAY AND BEYOND. A 
Short History of Two Port Philip Bay First Fleeters and Some of Their 
Descendants. Matenson, Melbourne. 1988. 8vo, 215pp. A very good 

paperback copy in illustrated wrappers. Inscribed by author to Marjorie 

Tipping. Illustrated with photos.  $30 

38. MEREDITH, John. THE WILD COLONIAL BOY. The Life and 
Times of Jack Donahoe 1808(?)-1830. Wentworth Press, Sydney. 1960. 4to, 

81pp. A good paperback copy with bumped corners and sunned covers. From 

the library of Marjorie Tipping. Signed and dated by her on front endpaper.   

  $30 

39. MERWICK, Donna. DANGEROUS LIAISONS.  Essays in Honour 
of Greg Dening. Melbourne University Press, Melbourne. 1994. 8vo, 412pp. 

A very good paperback copy.  $30 

40. MOLLISON, Alexander Fullerton: RANDELL. J.O. (Ed) AN 
OVERLANDING DIARY. April-December 1837 Mast Gully, Melbourne. 

1980. 8vo, 91pp. A very good paperback copy in illustrated wrappers.  

Illustrated with maps and photos.  $15 

41. MOORE, David R. ISLANDERS AND ABORIGINES AT CAPE 
YORK. An Ethnographic Reconstruction ... Australian Institute of 

Aboriginal Studies, Canberra. 1979. Large 8vo, 340pp. A very good 

paperback copy with lightly creased covers. Illustrated.  $70 

42. PATESHALL, N.L. AN SHORT ACCOUNT OF A VOYAGE 
ROUND THE GLOBE PERFORMED IN FIFTEEN MONTHS BY H.M. 
SHIP CALCUTTA. 1804. Sullivan Bay Historical Series, Volume 3. 
Friends of Collins Settlement, Sorrento. 2002. 8vo, 93pp. A very good 

paperback copy in illustrated covers.  $20 

43. PERRY, T.M. THE DISCOVERY OF AUSTRALIA. The Charts 
and Maps of the Navigators and Explorers. Nelson, Melbourne. 1982. 

Folio, 160pp. A very good hardback copy in like dust jacket. Gift inscription. 

Illustrated in colour and black and white.  $35 

44. PHILLIPS, Gregory. ADDICTIONS AND HEALING IN 
ABORIGINAL COUNTRY. Aboriginal Studies Press, Canberra. 2003. 4to, 

206pp. A very good spiral bound copy in card wraps. Slightly bumped 

corners.  $30 

45. PRICE, Charles A. JEWISH SETTLERS IN AUSTRALIA. 
Australian National University, Canberra. No date. 8vo, 56pp plus a long 

appendix. A very good paperback copy in plain wrappers. From library of 

Marjorie Tipping with her signature and annotations.  $20 

46. SAYERS, C.E. SHANTY AT THE BRIDGE. The Story of Donald. 
Shire of Donald, 1963.  8vo, 233pp. A good slightly canted hardback copy in 

edgeworn and chipped dust jacket.  From the library of Marjorie Tipping with 
signature and date to front endpaper.  $20 
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47. SHAW, A.G.L. (Edited by) GIPPS-LA TROBE 
CORRESPONDENCE: 1839 - 1846  Melbourne University Press 1989 8vo. 

415pp.  A very good hardback copy in like dust jacket. Signed by the editor.  

  $25 

48. SMYTH, R Brough. THE GOLD FIELDS AND MINERAL 
DISTRICTS OF VICTORIA. Queensbury Hill Press, Melbourne, 1979. 

Facsimile reprint. Originally published 1869. 4to, 644pp. Fine original 

maroon cloth with gilt vignette of gold miner to front board. A very good 

hardback copy in like mylar dust jacket. Black and white illustrations, fold-
out maps, tables.  $350 

49. SPENCER, Baldwin and GILLEN, F.J.  with an Preface by J.G. Frazer. 

THE NATIVE TRIBES OF CENTRAL AUSTRALIA. Macmillan and Co, 

London.  1938. 8vo, 671pp. A very good ex-library hardback copy with 

sunned spine.  A very clean, neat copy except for library stamps and tape 

stains on end pages.  $350 

50. SPENCER: MARETT and PENNIMAN (eds). SPENCER'S 
SCIENTIFIC CORRESPONDENCE. With Sir J.G. Frazer and Others. 
Clarendon Press, Oxford.  1932. 8vo, 174pp.  A very good hardback copy.  

Ex-library copy with small stamps and call number on spine but no borrowing 

slip pocket or other major marks.  Previous owner's name on title page and 

back pastedown.  $200 

51. SPENCER: MARETT, R.R. and PENNIMAN, T.K. (eds). 

SPENCER'S LAST JOURNEY. Being a Journal of an Expedition to 
Tierra Del Fuego by the Late Sir Baldwin Spencer.  With a Memoir. 
Clarendon Press, Oxford.  1931. 8vo, 153pp.  A very good ex-library 

hardback copy with stamps, presentation plate and some tape stains.  $300 

52. STURT: CUMPSTON, J.H.L. CHARLES STURT. His Life and 
Journeys of Exploration. Georgian House, Melbourne. 1951. 8vo, 195pp. A 

good hardback copy. Covers slightly bowed. Offsetting to endpapers. From 

the library of Marjorie Tipping. Signed by her on front endpaper.  Illustrated 
in black and white.  $50 

53. TUCKEY, J.H. AN ACCOUNT OF A VOYAGE TO ESTABLISH 
A COLONY AT PORT PHILIP IN BASS'S STRAIT. On the South 
Coast of New South Wales in His Majesty's Ship Calcutta in the Years 
1802-3-4. Sullivan Bay Historical Series, Volume 1. Friends of Collins 

Settlement, Sorrento. 2003 Reprint. 8vo, 114pp. A near fine paperback copy.  

  $20 

54. WAIKERIE JUBILEE 1894-1944. SOUVENIR. A Record of 
Progress. Waikerie, South Australia. (1944.) 8vo, 47pp. A very good staple-

bound paperback copy. Illustrated, including portraits of most or all of locals 
who served in the military.  $35 

History  

 

55. BEREND, Ivan T. AN ECONOMIC HISTORY OF TWENTIETH-
CENTURY EUROPE. Cambridge University Press, 2007. Reprint. 8vo, 

356pp.  A very good paperback copy with remainder mark.  $25 

56. BETHELL, Leslie. BRAZIL. Empire and Republic, 1822-1930. 
Cambridge University Press. 1990. 8vo, 353pp. A near fine paperback copy.  

Remainder mark.  $15 

57. BOORSTEIN, Daniel J. THE DISCOVERERS. An Illustrated 
History of Man's Search to Know his World and Himself. Abrams, New 

York. 1991. Deluxe illustrated edition. Large 8vo, 1024pp. A very good 

hardback copy in two volumes in very good illustrated slipcase.  $60 

58. BRUCKER, Gene Adam. FLORENCE. 1138-1737. Sidgwick and 

Jackson, London. 1984. 4to, 278pp.  A very good hardback copy in edgeworn 

dust jacket. Illustrated throughout.  $35 

59. CALHOUN, Craig et al (Eds) LESSONS OF EMPIRE. Imperial 
Histories and American Power. The New Press, New York.  2006. 8vo, 

342pp.  A near fine paperback copy.  $15 

60. CHABOD, Frederico. MACHIAVELLI & THE RENAISSANCE. 
Bowes & Bowes, London.  1958. 8vo, 258pp.  A very good hardback copy in 

like price-clipped, worn, dust jacket.  Mild foxing.  $25 

61. COHEN, Lawrence  NO AGING IN INDIA. Alzheimer's, the Bad 
Family, and Other Modern Things. University of California Press, 

Berkeley.   2000. 8vo, 367pp.  A near fine paperback copy with a remainder 

mark.   $15 

62. DENOON, Donald. GETTING UNDER THE SKIN. The 
Bougainville Agreement and the Creation of the Panguna Mine. 
Melbourne University Press, Melbourne. 2000. 8vo, 264pp. A near fine 

hardback copy in like dust jacket.   $20 

63. ENZENSBERGER, Hans Magnus. EUROPE, EUROPE. Forays into 
a Continent. Pantheon Books, New York. 1989. 8vo, 325pp.  A very good 

hardback copy in like dust jacket.  $20 

64. FREEMAN, Charles. EGYPT, GREECE AND ROME. Civilizations 
of the Ancient Mediterranean. Oxford University Press, New York. 1996. 

8vo, 638pp. A near fine hardback copy in like dust jacket.   $25 

65. HALE, J.R. (editor). A CONCISE ENCYCLOPAEDIA OF THE 
ITALIAN RENAISSANCE. Thames and Hudson, London. 1981. 8vo, 

360pp.  A near fine hardback copy in slightly worn dust jacket.  $15 

66. HARPER, John Lamberton. AMERICAN MACHIAVELLI. 
Alexander Hamilton and the Origins of U.S. Foreign Policy. Cambridge 

University Press. 2007. Reprint. 8vo, 347pp. A very good paperback copy 

with remainder mark.  $15 

67. HEZEL, Francis X. & BERG, M.L. (Editors) MICRONESIA. Winds 
Of Change. Omnibus Program for Social Studies Cultural Heritage. Saipan 

1980. 4to, 538pp. A very good hardback copy in like dustjacket. Includes 

many photographs, drawings and maps.  $30 

68. KNAPP, Andrew. (Edited by) THE UNCERTAIN FOUNDATION. 
France at the Liberation, 1944-47. Palgrave, New York. 2007. 8vo, 263pp.  

A near fine hardback copy.  $50 

69. LERNER, Gerda. THE CREATION OF PATRIARCHY. Oxford 

University Press, New York. 1986. 8vo, 318pp. A near fine paperback copy.  

  $12 

70. LOVELL, Julia. THE GREAT WALL. China Against the World 
1000 BC - 2000 AD. Picador, Sydney. 2006. 8vo, 412pp. A near fine 

hardback copy in like dust jacket.   $20 

71. LYONS, Martyn. READERS AND SOCIETY IN NINETEENTH-
CENTURY FRANCE. Workers, Women, Peasants. Palgrave, New York. 

2001. 8vo, 208pp.  A near fine hardback copy in like dust jacket.  $60 

72. MCPHEE, Peter. THE POLITICS OF RURAL LIFE. Political 
Mobilization in the French Countryside 1846-1852. Oxford University 

Press, New York. 1992. 8vo, 310pp.  A very good hardback copy in like dust 

jacket. Inscribed by the author on the ffep.  $80 

73. MEADE, Teresa A & WIESNER-HANKS, Merry E. (Editors) A 
COMPANION TO GENDER HISTORY. Blackwell Publishing, Oxford. 

2004. Large 8vo, 676pp.  A very good hardback copy in like dust jacket.  $70 
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74. SHAW, Ian. THE OXFORD HISTORY OF ANCIENT EGYPT. 
Oxford University Press, Oxford.  2002. Large 8vo, 512pp. A near fine 

paperback copy.    $25 

75. SOWELL, Thomas. MIGRATIONS AND CULTURES. A World 
View. Basic Books, New York.  1996. 8vo, 516pp.  A very good paperback 

copy.   $15 

76. STELLER Georg Wilhelm JOURNAL OF A VOYAGE WITH 
BERING 1741-1742 Stanford University Press, 1993.  Reprint. 8vo, 252pp.  

A very good paperback copy with black and white illustrations.  $12 

77. TOYNBEE, J.M.C. DEATH AND BURIAL IN THE ROMAN 
WORLD. Thames and Hudson, London. 1982. Reprint. 8vo, 336pp.  A very 

good hardback copy in edgeworn dust jacket. With 92 illustrations and 30 
plans.   $25 

78. UEKOETTER, Frank. THE GREEN AND THE BROWN. A 
History of Conservation in Nazi Germany. Cambridge University Press, 

Cambridge. 2006.  8vo, 230pp. Near fine paperback copy. Remainder mark.  

  $18 

79. WAQUET, Francoise. LATIN OR THE EMPIRE OF A SIGN. 
From the sixteenth to the twentieth centuries. Verso, London. 2001. 8vo, 

346pp. A near fine paperback copy.  $20 

80. WATTERSON, Barbara. AMARNA. Ancient Egypt's Age of 
Revolution. Tempus Publishing, Stroud.  1999. 8vo, 160pp. A near fine 

paperback copy.    $20 

81. WEBER Eugen FRANCE Fin de Siecle Harvard University Press, 

New Haven.  1986 8vo, 294pp.  A near fine paperback copy.  $12 

82. WEIR, Alison. ISABELLA. She-Wolf of France, Queen of England. 
Cape, London. 2005. 8vo, 494pp. A near fine hardback copy in like dust 

jacket.   $25 

83. WILLETT, John. THE WEIMAR YEARS. A Culture Cut Short. 
Thames and Hudson, London. 1984. 4to, 160pp.  A very good hardback copy 

in edgeworn dust jacket with closed tears.  $25 

Philosophy  

 

84. APPIAH, Kwame Anthony.  COSMOPOLITANISM. Ethics in a 
World of Strangers. Allen Lane, London. 2006.  8vo, 196pp. A near fine 

hardback copy in like dust jacket.   $15 

85. BENNETT, BENNETT, HACKER, SEARLE. NEUROSCIENCE 
AND PHILOSOPHY. Brain, Mind and Language. Columbia University 

Press, New York. 2007. 8vo, 215pp.  A very good hardback copy in like dust 

jacket.   $20 

86. BOURDIEU, Pierre. LANGUAGE AND SYMBOLIC POWER. 
Harvard University Press, Cambridge, 1995. (Reprint). 8vo, 302pp. A very 

good paperback copy.  $15 

87. BRUNO: YATES, Frances A. GIORDANO BRUNO AND THE 
HERMETIC TRADITION. University of Chicago Press, Chicago. 1991. 

8vo, 466pp.  A very good paperback copy. Previous owner's name.  $20 

88. BURGE: HAHN and RAMBERG (editors). REFLECTIONS AND 
REPLIES. Essays on the Philosophy of Tyler Burge. MIT Press, 

Massachusetts. 2003. 8vo, 505pp.  A very good cloth hardback copy. 

Remainder mark.  $30 

89. BURGE: HAHN and RAMBERG (editors). REFLECTIONS AND 
REPLIES. Essays on the Philosophy of Tyler Burge. MIT Press, 

Massachusetts. 2003. 8vo, 505pp.  A very good paperback copy. Remainder 

mark.   $20 

90. CAMPBELL, John. PAST, SPACE, AND SELF. MIT Press, 

Cambridge. 1995. 8vo, 270pp.  A very good paperback copy.  $18 

91. CAMPBELL, Joseph et al. FREEDOM AND DETERMINATION. 
MIT Press, Massachusetts. 2004. 8vo, 329pp.  A very good cloth hardback 

copy. Remainder mark.  $25 

92. CARNAP, Rudolf. DER LOGISCHE AUFBAU DER WELT. Felix 

Meiner, Hamburg. 1961. 8vo, 290pp.  A good hardback copy with tape 

adhesion marks to endpapers. No dust jacket. German text.   $45 

93. CHATTERJEE, Deen K. (ed) THE ETHICS OF ASSISTANCE. 
Morality and the Distant Needy. Cambridge University Press, Cambridge.  

2006.  Third printing. 8vo, 292pp.  A very good paperback copy.   $20 

94. CONEE, Earl and SIDER, Theodore. RIDDLES OF EXISTENCE. A 
Guided Tour of Metaphysics. Oxford University Press, Oxford. 2007. 8vo, 

210pp.  A very good paperback copy.   $10 

95. DAVIDSON, Donald. THE ESSENTIAL DAVIDSON. Oxford 

University Press, Oxford. 2006. 8vo, 282pp.  A very good paperback copy.   

  $20 

96. DELACAMPAGNE, Christian.  A HISTORY OF PHILOSOPHY IN 
THE TWENTIETH CENTURY. Johns Hopkins University Press, 

Baltimore, 1999. 8vo, 330pp.  A very good hardback copy, in like dustjacket.  

  $20 

97. DERRIDA, Jacques. MARGINS OF PHILOSOPHY. University of 

Chicago.  1982. 8vo, 330pp.  A good paperback copy with one small tear to 

cover.  $18 

98. DERRIDA, Jacques. WRITING AND DIFFERENCE. University of 

Chicago.  1978. 8vo, 342pp.  A very good paperback copy.  $20 

99. FISHER, Walter R. HUMAN COMMUNICATION AS 
NARRATION. Toward a Philosophy of Reason, Value and Action. 
University of South Carolina Press, Columbia. 1987. 8vo, 201pp.  A very 

good paperback copy.  $20 

100. FODOR, Jerry A. A THEORY OF CONTENT. And Other Essays. 
MIT Press, Cambridge. 1990. 8vo, 270pp.  A near fine hardback copy in like 

dust jacket.  $25 

101. FORD, Dennis. THE SEARCH FOR MEANING. A Short History. 
University of California, Berkeley. 2007. 8vo, 290pp.  A very good hardback 

copy in like dust jacket.   $15 

102. FOUCAULT, Michel. THE CARE OF THE SOUL. The History of 
Sexuality: Volume Three. Allen Lane, Oxford.  1986. 8vo, 279pp.  A good 

hardback copy in lightly edgeworn dust jacket. Spine is dented but fine.   $25 

103. FRANKFURT, Harry. THE REASONS OF LOVE. Princeton 

University Press, New Jersey.  2004 8vo, 100pp. A near fine paperback copy.  

Remainder mark.  $10 
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104. GABRIEL, Barbara. & ILCAN, Suzan. (Edited by). POST-
MODERNISM AND THE ETHICAL SUBJECT. McGill-Queen's 

University Press,  Montreal. 2004. 8vo, 359pp, b/w illus. A near fine hardback 

copy in like dust jacket. A collection of writings across the disciplines of 
sociology, literature, film, anthropology, & museology.   $30 

105. GADAMER, Hans-Georg. REASON IN THE AGE OF SCIENCE. 
MIT, Massachusetts. 1998. 8vo, 179pp.  A very good paperback copy.  $20 

106. GOODMAN, Nelson. OF MIND AND OTHER MATTERS. 
Harvard University Press, Cambridge. 1984. 8vo, 210pp.  A very good 

paperback copy.  $12 

107. GRAYLING, A.C. TOWARDS THE LIGHT. The Story of the 
Struggles for Liberty and Rights that made the Modern West. 
Bloomsbury, London.  2008. 8vo, 338pp.  A very good paperback copy.  $10 

108. GRISWOLD, Charles L. FORGIVENESS. A Philosophical 
Exploration. Cambridge University Press, Cambridge.  2007. 8vo, 242pp.  A 

near fine paperback copy. Remainder mark.  $20 

109. HEIDEGGER : WOLIN, Richard. HEIDEGGER'S CHILDREN. 
Hannah Arendt, Karl Lowith, Hans Jonas, & Herbert Marcuse. Princeton 

University Press, New Jersey. 2001. 8vo, 276pp, b/w illus. A near fine 

hardback copy in like dust jacket. This book is a careful study of Heidegger's 
Jewish students, their intellectual orientations, doctrines, and political 
convictions.   $20 

110. HEIDEGGER: TALLIS, Raymond. A CONVERSATION WITH 
MARTIN HEIDEGGER. Palgrave, New York. 2001. 8vo, 226pp.  A near 

fine hardback copy.  $60 

111. HELLER, Agnes and FEHER, Ferenc. THE POSTMODERN 
POLITICAL CONDITION. Columbia University Press, New York.  1988. 

8vo, 167pp. A very good hardback copy in like dust jacket.    $20 

112. HILEY, David R. PHILOSOPHY IN QUESTION. Essays on a 
Pyrrhonian Theme. University of Chicago Press, Chicago. 1988. 8vo, 

207pp.  A very good hardback copy in like dust jacket.   $20 

113. HOLLIS, Martin. THE CUNNING OF REASON. Cambridge 

University Press, Cambridge. 1987. 8vo, 222pp.  A very good paperback 

copy.   $15 

114. JOKIC, A. and SMITH, Q. (editors). TIME, TENSE, AND 
REFERENCE. MIT Press, Massachusetts. 2003. 8vo, 470pp.  A very good 

paperback copy. Remainder mark.  $15 

115. JONES, W.T.  THE CLASSICAL MIND. A History of Western 
Philosophy. Harcourt Brace, Fort Worth. 1980. Second Edition. 8vo, 378pp.  

A very good paperback copy. Small stain inside front cover.  $20 

116. JONES, W.T.  HOBBES TO HUME. A History of Western 
Philosophy. Harcourt Brace, Fort Worth. 1980. Second Edition. 8vo, 381pp.  

A very good paperback copy.  $20 

117. JONES, W.T. KANT AND THE NINETEENTH CENTURY. A 
History of Western Philosophy. Harcourt Brace, Fort Worth. 1975. Second 

Edition, Revised. 8vo, 391pp.  A very good paperback copy.  $20 

118. JONES, W.T.  THE MEDIEVAL MIND. A History of Western 
Philosophy. Harcourt Brace, Fort Worth. 1980. Second Edition. 8vo, 355pp.  

A very good paperback copy.  $20 

119. JONES, W.T. and FOGELIN, R. J. THE TWENTIETH CENTURY 
TO QUINE AND DERRIDA. A History of Western Philosophy. Harcourt 

Brace, Fort Worth. 1997. Third Edition. 8vo, 581pp.  A very good paperback 

copy.   $20 

120. KHLENTZOS, Drew. NATURALISTIC REALISM AND THE 
ANTIREALIST CHALLENGE. MIT Press, Massachusetts. 2004. 8vo, 

408pp.  A very good paperback copy. Remainder mark.  $15 

121. KUPPERMAN, Joel L. SIX MYTHS ABOUT THE GOOD LIFE. 
Thinking About What has Value. Hackett Publising, Indianapolis . 2006.  

8vo, 158pp.  A very good paperback copy.   $15 

122. LOCKE: CHAPPELL, Vere.  (ed) THE CAMBRIDGE 
COMPANION TO LOCKE. Cambridge University Press, Cambridge.  

Reprint 8vo, 329pp.  A very good paperback copy. Remainder mark.  $25 

123. LOWENTHAL, Leo. CRITICAL THEORY AND FRANKFURT 
THEORISTS. Lectures - Correspondence - Conversations. Transaction, 

New Brunswick. 1989. 8vo, 262pp. A very good hardback copy in like dust 

jacket. Communications in Society Volume 4.  $25 

124. MALCOLM, Norman. KNOWLEDGE AND CERTAINTY. Essays 
and Lectures. Prentice-Hall, London.  1964. Second Printing. 8vo, 244pp.  A 

good hardback copy in worn dust jacket.  $15 

125. MANN, David W. A SIMPLE THEORY OF THE SELF. Norton, 

New York. 1994. 8vo, 176pp.  A very good hardback copy in like dust jacket. 

  $35 

126. NAGEL, Thomas. MORTAL QUESTIONS. Cambridge University 

Press, Cambridge. 2006. Reprint.  8vo, 213pp. A very good paperback copy. 

Remainder mark.  $15 

127. NORRIS, Christopher. MINDING THE GAP. Epistemology & 
Philosophy of Science in the Two Traditions. University of Massachusetts 

Press, Armherst. 2000. 8vo, 296pp. A very good hardback copy in like dust 

jacket.  $20 

128. NUSSBAUM, Martha C. THE FRAGILITY OF GOODNESS. Luck 
and Ethics in Greek Tragedy and Philosophy. Cambridge University Press, 

Cambridge. 1986. 8vo, 544pp.  A very good paperback copy.  $25 

129. O'CONNOR, Brian. ADORNO'S NEGATIVE DIALECTIC. 
Philosophy and the Possibility of Critical Rationality. MIT Press, 

Massachusetts. 2004. 8vo, 204pp.  A very good hardback copy in like dust 

jacket. Remainder mark.  $30 

130. PEREBOOM, Derk. LIVING WITHOUT FREE WILL. Cambridge 

University Press, Cambridge . 2003. Reprint. 8vo, 231pp.  A very good 

hardback copy.   $30 

131. PITKIN, Hanna Fenichel. THE CONCEPT OF 
REPRESENTATION. University of California Press, Berkeley. 1972. 8vo, 

323pp.  A very good paperback copy.  $18 

132. PUNTER, David. BLAKE, HEGEL AND DIALECTIC. Rodopi, 

Amsterdam.  1982. 8vo, 268pp.  A very good paperback copy.  $20 

133. PUTNAM, Hilary. REPRESENTATION AND REALITY. MIT, 

Cambridge. 1988. 8vo, 136pp.  A very good hardback copy in lightly 

edgeworn dust jacket.  $25 

134. QUINE : ORENSTEIN, Alex. W.V. QUINE. Princeton University 

Press, New Jersey. 2002. 8vo, 209pp. A near fine paperback copy. Philosophy 
Now Series.  $15 

135. RICOEUR, Paul. THE COURSE OF RECOGNITION. Harvard 

University, Cambridge. 2005. 8vo, 297pp.  A near fine hardback copy in like 

dust jacket.  $25 

136. RUGGIERO, Vincent Ryan. THINKING CRITICALLY ABOUT 
ETHICAL ISSUES. McGraw-Hill, New York. 2004. Sixth Edition. 8vo, 

224pp.  A very good paperback copy.   $15 

137. SCHEFFLER, Samuel (editor). CONSEQUENTIALISM AND ITS 
CRITICS. Oxford University Press, New York, 1988. 8vo, 294pp. A very 

good paperback copy.  $15 
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138. SCHOPENHAUER, Arthur. SCHOPENHAUER'S WERKES. 
Kleine Philosophishe Shriften Brodhaus, Leipzig. 1877.   6 Volume Set. 

8vo's, various paginations. A very good hardback set bound in original half 

calf with gilt ruled raised bands to spine. Marbled boards with minor surface 

scuffing. Previous owner's name to each vol. Slight wear to edges & raised 

bands.  German text. (Vol1)- 1. Über die vierfache Wurzel des Satzes vom 
zureichenden Grunde (On the Fourfold Root of the Principle of Sufficient 
Reason) - 2. Über das Sehn und die Farben (On Vision and Colors)  & 
3.Theoria Colorum Physiologica.  (Vols 2&3) - Die Welt als Wille und 
Vorstellung' (The World as Will and Representation).  (Vol 4) - 'Schriften zur 
Naturphilosophie und zur ethik' 1. Über den Willen in der Natur (On the Will 
in Nature) & 2. Die beiden Grundprobleme der Ethik (The Two Fundamental 
Problems of Ethics).  (Vols 5&6) 'Parerga und Paralipomena'.  $300 

139. SELIGMAN, Adam B. MODERNITY'S WAGER. Authority, the 
Self, and Transcedence. Princeton University Press, New Jersey. 2000. 8vo, 

177pp. A very good hardback copy, in like dust jacket.   $25 

140. SEN, Amartya. IDENTITY AND VIOLENCE. The Illusion of 
Destiny. Allen Lane, London. 2006. 8vo, 215pp.  A very good hardback copy 

in edgeworn dust jacket. Remainder mark.   $15 

141. SHUSTERMAN, Richard. BODY CONSCIOUSNESS. A 
Philosophy of Mindfulness and Somaesthetics. Cambridge University 

Press, 2008. 8vo, 239pp.  A very good paperback copy with remainder mark.  

  $18 

142. SIMPSON, David. SITUATEDNESS, or, Why We Keep Saying 
Where We're Coming From. Duke University Press, Durham, 2002. 8vo, 

290pp.  A very good paperback copy.  $15 

143. SINGER, Peter PRACTICAL ETHICS. Second Edition. Cambridge 

University Press, Cambridge.  Reprint 8vo, 395pp, A near fine paperback 

copy. Remainder mark.  $18 

144. STERNFELD, Robert and ZYSKIND, Harold. PLATO'S MENO. A 
Philosophy of Man as Acquisitive. Southern Illinois University Press. 1978. 

8vo, 176pp.  A very good hardback copy in like dust jacket. Light foxing to 

foredges.  $20 

145. STICH, Stephen. THE FRAGMENTATION OF REASON. Preface 
to a Pragmatic Theory of Cognitive Evaluation. MIT, Cambridge. 1993. 

8vo, 181pp.  A very good paperback copy.  $20 

146. TOOLEY, Michael. ABORTION AND INFANTICIDE. Clarendon 

Press, Oxford.  1983. 8vo, 441pp.  A very good hardback copy in like dust 

jacket.  $75 

147. TOYNBEE Arnold & IKEDA Daisaku: Richard L. Gage (Editor) 

CHOOSE LIFE A Dialogue Oxford University Press, 1976 (Reprint) 8vo, 

348pp. Very good hardback copy in like dust jacket.  $20 

148. WITTGENSTEIN : RHEES, Rush. (Edited by). PHILOSOPHISCHE 
BEMERKUNGEN. Aus dem Nachlab herausgegeben von Rush Rhees. 
Basil Blackwell, Oxford. 1964. 8vo, 348pp. A very good hardback copy, in 

like slightly shelf worn dust jacket. German text.  $60 

149. WITTGENSTEIN : RHEES, Rush. (Edited by). PHLOSOPHISCHE 
GRAMMATIK. Basil Blackwell, Oxford. 1969. 8vo, 491pp. A very good 

hardback copy with tape offset marks to endpapers. Dust jacket is very good 

& slightly shelf worn. Text in German.  $60 

150. WITTGENSTEIN: BLACK, Max. A COMPANION TO 
WITTGENSTEIN'S 'TRACTATUS'. Cambridge University Press, London.  

1964. First Edition. 8vo, 451pp. A very good hardback copy in like dust 

jacket.  $50 

151. WITTGENSTEIN: CIOFFI, Frank. WITTGENSTEIN ON FREUD 
AND FRAZER.. Cambridge University, London. 1998. 8vo, 310pp. A very 

good paperback copy.  $25 

152. WITTGENSTEIN: FANN, K.T. WITTGENSTEIN'S 
CONCEPTION OF PHILOSOPHY. Blackwell, Oxford.  1969. 8vo, 178pp.  

A good hardback copy in like dust jacket.  $15 

153. WITTGENSTEIN. GEACH, P.T. (Editor) WITTGENSTEIN'S 
LECTURES ON PHILOSOPHICAL PSYCHOLOGY 1946-47. 
University of Chicago Press, Chicago. 1988. 8vo, 348pp.  A very good 

hardback copy in like dustjacket. Notes by Geach, P.T. Shah, K.J. Jackson, 
A.C.   $100 

154. WITTGENSTEIN: GRIFFIN, James. WITTGENSTEIN'S 
LOGICAL ATOMISM. Oxford University, Oxford.  1964. 8vo, 166pp.  A 

very good hardback copy in slightly worn dust jacket.  $25 

155. WITTGENSTEIN: HEYES, Cressida J. (editor) THE GRAMMAR 
OF POLITICS. Wittgenstein and Political Philosophy. Cornell University 

Press, Ithaca. 2003. 8vo, 259pp.  A very good paperback copy.   $20 

156. WITTGENSTEIN: KRIPKE, Saul A.. WITTGENSTEIN ON 
RULES AND PRIVATE LANGUAGE. An Elementary Exposition. 
Harvard University, Cambridge. 1982. 8vo, 150pp. A very good hardback 

copy in sunned and lightly edgeworn dust jacket.  $30 

157. WITTGENSTEIN: LEE, Desmond. WITTGENSTEIN'S 
LECTURES: CAMBRIDGE 1930-1932.. From the Notes of John KING 
and Desmond LEE. Blackwell, Oxford. 1982. Reprint. 8vo, 124pp. A very 

good paperback copy with slightly sunned spine.  $25 

158. WITTGENSTEIN, Ludwig. LAST WRITINGS ON THE 
PHILOSOPHY OF PSYCHOLOGY. The Inner and the Outer. Volume 
2. Blackwell, Cambridge. 1992. 8vo, 106pp. A very good paperback copy.  

  $30 

159. WITTGENSTEIN, Ludwig. REMARKS ON THE FOUNDATIONS 
OF MATHEMATICS. MIT Press, Cambridge. 1978. Revised Edition. 8vo, 

444pp.  A very good paperback copy with lightly sunned spine.  $30 

160. WITTGENSTEIN, Ludwig. (trans. by G.E.M. Anscombe) 

PHILOSOPHICAL INVESTIGATIONS. Blackwell, Oxford.  1968.  Third 

edition reprint. 8vo, 250pp.  A very good hardback copy in like, price-clipped, 

dust jacket.  Some tears to corners of jacket and some foxing at extremities. 

Previous owner's name on ffep. Monolingual edition with index.  $70 

161. WITTGENSTEIN: OSTROW, Matthew B. WITTGENSTEIN'S 
TRACTATUS. A Dialectical Interpretation. Cambridge University Press, 

Cambridge.  2002. 8vo, 175pp. A very good paperback copy. Remainder 

mark.   $18 

162. WITTGENSTEIN: STENIUS, Erik. WITTGENSTEIN'S 
'TRACTATUS'. A Critical Exposition of the Main Lines of Thought. 
Blackwell, Oxford. 1964.  8vo, 241pp. A very good hardback copy in like 

dust jacket.  $30 

163. WITTGENSTEIN: VOHRA, Ashok. WITTGENSTEIN'S 
PHILOSOPHY OF MIND. Croom Helm, London.  1986. 8vo, 116pp.  A 

good hardback copy in like dust jacket.  $25 

164. WITTGENSTEIN: WAISMANN, Friedrich. LUDWIG 
WITTGENSTEIN AND THE VIENNA CIRCLE. Conversations 
Recorded by Friedrich Waismann. Blackwell, London. 1983. Reprint. 8vo, 

266pp. A very good paperback copy.  $30 

165. WITTGENSTEIN: WAISMANN, FRIEDRICH. WITTGENSTEIN 
UND DER WIENER KREIS. Aus den Nachlass herausgegeben von B.F. 
McGuinness. Basil Blackwell, Oxford. 1967. 8vo, 266pp. Very good 

hardback in dust jacket with some adhesive tape residue marks. Text in 

German.  $60 

166. WITTGENSTEIN: WILLIAMS, Meredith. WITTGENSTEIN, 
MIND AND MEANING. Toward a Social Conception of Mind. 
Routledge, London. 1999. 8vo, 320pp. A very good hardback copy.  $80 
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Politics  

 

167. ALLEN, Michael Thad (Editor), and HECHT, Gabrielle (Editor)  

TECHNOLOGIES OF POWER.  Essays in Honor of Thomas Parke 
Hughes and Agatha Chipley Hughes. MIT Press, Cambridge.  2001  8vo, 

339pp.  A near fine paperback copy.  $12 

168. ANGHIE, Antony. IMPERIALISM, SOVEREIGNTY AND THE 
MAKING OF INTERNATIONAL LAW. Cambridge University Press, 

2007. Reprint. 8vo, 356pp.  A very good paperback copy with remainder 

mark.   $50 

169. BARTOS, Otomar J. and WEHR, Paul. USING CONFLICT 
THEORY. Cambridge University Press, Cambridge. 2002. 8vo, 219pp.  A 

near fine paperback copy.  $18 

170. BATES, Robert H. WHEN THINGS FELL APART. State Failure 
in Late-Century Africa. Cambridge University Press, Cambridge. 2008.  

8vo, 191pp.  A very good paperback copy. Remainder mark.   $20 

171. BAUM, Gregory  NATIONALISM, RELIGION AND ETHICS. 
McGill-Queen's University Press, Montreal.  2001  8vo, 165pp.  A near fine 

paperback copy.  $12 

172. BRECHER, Jeremy, et al (eds). IN THE NAME OF DEMOCRACY. 
American War Crimes in Iraq and Beyond. Metropolitan Books, New 

York.  2005.  First printing. 8vo, 332pp, A very good paperback copy.   An 
anthology of texts dealing with US war crimes.  $15 

173. BROWN, Michael E. et. al. OFFENSE, DEFENSE AND WAR. An 
International Security Reader. MIT Press, Cambridge. 2004.  8vo, 445pp. 

A very good paperback copy.  $10 

174. CHOMSKY, Noam. HEGEMONY OR SURVIVAL. America's 
Quest for Global Dominance. Metropolitan Books, New York.  2003. 8vo, 

278pp.  A very good hardback copy in like dust jacket.  Remainder mark.  $20 

175. CLARKE, Simon. MARX, MARGINALISM AND MODERN 
SOCIOLOGY. From Adam Smith to Max Weber. Macmillan Press, 

London. 1982. 8vo, 250pp.  A very good paperback copy with clipped first 

page.   $45 

176. COHEN, Abner. MASQUERADE POLITICS. Explorations in the 
Structure of Urban Cultural Movements. University of California Press,  

Berkeley.  1993 . 8vo, 166pp.  A very good hardback copy in like dust jacket.  

  $10 

177. CONROY, John  UNSPEAKABLE ACTS, ORDINARY PEOPLE. 
The Dynamics of Torture University of California Press, Berkeley.  2001  

8vo, 304pp.  A very good paperback copy. Remainder mark.  $12 

178. DANIEL, E. Valentine. CHARRED LULLABIES. Chapters in an 
Anthroplography of Violence. Princeton University Press, New Jersey.  

1996. 8vo, 252pp. A near fine paperback copy.  Remainder mark.  $15 

179. ELSTER, Jon. CLOSING THE BOOKS. Transitional Justice in 
Historical Perspective. Cambridge University Press, Cambridge. 2004. 8vo, 

298pp. A near fine paperback copy.  Remainder mark.  $15 

180. ELSTER, Jon. POLITICAL PSYCHOLOGY. Cambridge University 

Press, Cambridge. 1993. 8vo, 204pp.  A very good paperback copy.  $20 

181. ENDERS, Walter and SANDLER, Todd. THE POLITICAL 
ECONOMY OF TERRORISM. Cambridge University Press, Cambridge. 

2006. 8vo, 278pp. A near fine paperback copy.  Remainder mark.  $15 

182. GREEN, E.H.H. IDEOLOGIES OF CONSERVATISM. Oxford 

University Press, Oxford.  2004. 8vo, 309pp.  A near fine paperback copy.  

  $18 

183. HOLROYD, Carin Lee. GOVERNMENT, INTERNATIONAL 
TRADE AND LAISSEZ-FAIRE CAPITALISM. McGill-Queen's 

University Press, Montreal.  2002. 8vo, 280pp.  A near fine hardback copy in 

like dust jacket.   $20 

184. HOSKING, Geoffrey. THE FIRST SOCIALIST SOCIETY A 
History of the Soviet Union from Within. Harvard University Press, 

Cambridge, 1996. 8vo,  570pp. A very good paperback copy.  $15 

185. KLARE, Michael T. RISING POWERS, SHRINKING PLANET. 
The New Geopolitics of Energy. Metropolitan Books, New York.  2008. 

8vo, 339pp. A very good hardback copy in like dust jacket.  Remainder mark. 

  $20 

186. LEE, Kelley. & BUSE, Kent. & FUSTUKIAN, Suzanne. (Edited by). 

HEALTH POLICY IN A GLOBALISING WORLD. Cambridge 

University Press,  2002. 8vo, 331pp. A very good paperback copy.  $20 

187. MADRICK, Jeff. THE CASE FOR BIG GOVERNMENT. Princeton 

University Press, New Jersey.  2009. 8vo, 205pp.  A near fine hardback copy 

in like dust jacket. Remainder mark.  $25 

188. MONROE, Kristen Renwick. CONTEMPORARY EMPIRICAL 
POLITICAL THEORY. University of California Press, Berkeley.  1997. 

8vo, 329pp.  A very good paperback copy.  $10 

189. PAUL, Thazha Varkey  POWER VERSUS PRUDENCE.  McGill-

Queen's University Press, Montreal.  2000  8vo, 232pp.  A very good 

paperback copy.   $10 

190. STARR, Paul. THE CREATION OF THE MEDIA. Political 
Origins of Modern Communication. Basic Books, New York.  2004. 8vo, 

484pp.  A very good paperback copy.  $18 

191. UNGER, Roberto Mangabeira. PLASTICITY INTO POWER. 
Volume 3 of Politics. Verso, London.  2004. 8vo, 231pp.  A near fine 

paperback copy.  $12 

192. WEBEL, Charles P. TERROR, TERRORISM AND THE HUMAN 
CONDITION. Palgrave Macmillan. 2004. 8vo, 156pp.  A very good 

hardback copy in like dust jacket.   $25 

193. WOLFSFELD, Gadi. MEDIA AND POLITICAL CONFLICT. 
News from the Middle East. Cambridge University Press, Cambridge. 1999. 

Reprint. 8vo, 255pp. A very good paperback copy. Remainder mark.  $15 

Psychology  

194. ANDERSON, Harlene. CONVERSATION, LANGUAGE, AND 
POSSIBILITIES. A Postmodern Approach to Therapy. Basic Books, New 

York. 1997. 8vo, 308pp.  A very good hardback copy in like dust jacket. 

Remainder mark.  $40 

195. ANLEU, Sharyn L Roach. DEVIANCE, CONFORMITY AND 
CONTROL. Longman Australia. 1998. Second edition. 8vo, 299pp.  A very 

good paperback copy.  $15 

196. ARIELY, Dan. PREDICTABLY IRRATIONAL. The Hidden 
Forces that Shape our Decisions. Harper Collins, New York. 2008. 8vo, 

280pp.  A very good hardback copy in like dust jacket.   $15 
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197. BATTINO, Rubin and SOUTH, Thomas L. ERICKSONIAN 
APPROACHES. A Comprehensive Manual. Crown House, Wales. 2000. 

Reprint. 8vo, 546pp.  A very good hardback copy in torn dust jacket.   $35 

198. BAUER, Jan. ALCOHOLISM AND WOMEN. The Background 
and the Psychology. Inner City Books, Toronto. 1982. 8vo, 140pp.  A good 

paperback copy. Studies in Jungian Psychology by Jungian analysts.  $10 

199. BELL, Sir Charles. THE ANATOMY AND PHILOSOPHY OF 
EXPRESSION. As Connected with the Fine Arts. George Bell, London. 

1877. Seventh Edition, Revised. 8vo, 250pp.  A fine embossed leather binding 

with marbled endpapers. The spine and edges of the leather are worn. The 

presentation label is glued to the ffep and there are ownership signatures on 

the following two pages. Hinges are solid and internally the book is very 

clean. 20 line plates.  $150 

200. BORIS, Harold. SLEIGHTS OF HAND. One and Multiples of One. 
Aronson, Northvale. 1994. 8vo, 364pp.  A very good hardback copy in like 

dust jacket.   $15 

201. BOX, Sally. (Editor) CRISIS AT ADOLESCENCE Object 
Relations Therapy with the Family. Aronson, New Jersey. 1994. 8vo, 

275pp.  A very good hardback copy in like dust jacket.   $30 

202. CAMPBELL, Joseph (editor). MAN AND TRANSFORMATION. 
Papers from the Eranos Yearbooks. Princeton University Press, New 

Jersey. 1980. Bollinger Series XXX. 8vo, 415pp.  A very good paperback 

copy with some minor wear. Inscription inside front cover. Illustrated.  $20 

203. CHEVALIER, Jacques M  THE CORPUS AND THE CORTEX.  
The 3D Mind McGill-Queen's University Press, Montreal.  2002. 8vo, 288pp.  

A very good hardback copy in like dust jacket.  $18 

204. CHEVALIER, Jacques M  HALF-BRAIN FABLES AND FIGS IN 
PARADISE. The 3D Mind. McGill-Queen's University Press, Montreal.  

2002. 8vo, 197pp.  A very good hardback copy in like dust jacket.  $18 

205. CHEVALIER, Jacques M  SCORPIONS AND THE ANATOMY OF 
TIME. The 3D Mind McGill-Queen's University Press, Montreal.  2002. 

8vo, 224pp.  A very good hardback copy in like dust jacket.  $18 

206. CIARROCHI, FORGAS and MAYER (eds). EMOTIONAL 
INTELLIGENCE IN EVERYDAY LIFE. Second Edition. Psychology 

Press, New York.  2006. 8vo, 292pp.  A very good creased paperback copy 

with previous owner's stamp.  $20 

 

207. CICCHETTI, Dante and WALKER, Elaine (Edited by). 

NEURODEVELOPMENTAL MECHANISMS IN 
PSYCHOPATHOLOGY. Cambridge University Press, Cambridge.  2003. 

Large 8vo, 558pp.  A near fine paperback copy.  Remainder mark.  $20 

208. CIOMPI, Luc. THE PSYCHE AND SCHIZOPHRENIA. The Bond 
Between Affect and Logic. Harvard University Press, Cambridge.  1988. 

8vo, 327pp.  A very good hardback copy in like dust jacket.   $20 

209. CROOK, John H. THE EVOLUTION OF HUMAN 
CONSCIOUSNESS. Clarendon Press, Oxford. 1980.  8vo, 445pp.  A very 

good hardback copy in edgeworn dust jacket.   $20 

210. DALENBERG, Constance J. COUNTERTRANSFERENCE AND 
THE TREATMENT OF TRAUMA. American Psychological Association, 

Washington. 2000.  8vo, 305pp.  A near fine hardback copy in like dust 

jacket.   $30 

211. DALLET, Janet O. SATURDAY'S CHILD. Encounters with the 
Dark Gods. Inner City Books, Toronto. 1991. 8vo, 127pp.  A very good 

paperback copy. Studies in Jungian Psychology by Jungian analysts.  $15 

212. EDINGER, Edward F. THE CREATION OF CONSCIOUSNESS. 
Jung's Myth for Modern Man. Inner City Books, Toronto. 1984. 8vo, 

120pp.  A very good paperback copy. Studies in Jungian Psychology by 
Jungian analysts.  $15 

213. EDINGER, Edward F. EGO AND ARCHETYPE Individuation and 
the Religious Function of the Psyche. Shambhala, Boston, 1992. 8vo, 

304pp, b/w illus. Very good paperback copy. Remainder mark.  $18 

214. ERSKINE, Richard G. THEORIES AND METHODS OF AN 
INTEGRATIVE TRANSACTIONAL ANALYSIS. A Volume of Selected 
Articles. TA Press, San Francisco. 1997. Large 8vo, 256pp.  A good 

paperback copy.  $25 

215. ERWIN, Edward. A FINAL ACCOUNTING. Philosophical and 
Empirical Issues in Freudian Psychology. MIT Press, Massachusetts. 1996. 

8vo, 322pp.  A very good hardback copy in like dust jacket. Remainder mark. 

  $20 

216. FAUCONNIER, Gilles. MENTAL SPACES. Aspects of Meaning 
Construction in Natural Language. Cambridge University Press, 

Cambridge, 1994. 8vo, 190pp.  A very good paperback copy.  $20 

217. FIRESTONE, Robert W. THE FANTASY BOND. Structure of 
Psychological Defenses. Glendon, Santa Barbara. 1987. 8vo, 406pp.  A very 

good paperback copy.  $15 

218. FODOR, Jerry A. CONCEPTS. Where Cognitive Science Went 
Wrong. Clarendon Press, Oxford. 1998. 8vo, 174pp.  A very good paperback 

copy.   $30 

219. FREEDMAN Jill and COMBS, Gene NARRATIVE THERAPY The 
Social Construction of Preferred Realities. Norton, New York. 1996.  8vo, 

305pp.  A near fine hardback copy in like dust jacket.   $30 

220. FREUD: BERNHEIMER, Charles & KAHANE, Claire. (Edited by) IN 
DORA'S CASE. Freud, Hysteria, Feminism. Virago Press, London. 1985. 

8vo, 291pp.  A good hardback copy in edgeworn dust jacket. Previous 

owner's name.  $18 

221. FREUD: BETTELHEIM, Bruno. FREUD AND MAN'S SOUL. 
Chatto and Windus, London. 1983. 8vo, 112pp.  A very good hardback copy 

in like dust jacket.  $15 

222. FREUD: KITCHER, Ptricia. FREUD'S DREAM. A Complete 
Interdisciplinary Science of Mind. MIT Press, Cambridge. 1995. 8vo, 

245pp.  A very good paperback copy.  $15 

223. FREUD: MILLER, Martin A. FREUD AND THE BOLSHEVIKS. 
Psychoanalysis in Imperial Russia and the Soviet Union. Yale University 

Press, New Haven.  1998. 8vo, 237pp.  A very good hardback copy in like 

dust jacket.    $15 

224. GARNHAM, Alan. THE MIND IN ACTION. A Personal View of 
Cognitive Science. Routledge, London. 1991. 8vo, 125pp.  A very good 

paperback copy.  $10 

225. GIBBS, Raymond W. Jr. EMBODIMENT AND COGNITIVE 
SCIENCE. Cambridge University Press, Cambridge . 2007. Reprint. 8vo, 

337pp.  A very good paperback copy.   $20 
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226. HAYES, S.C. et al (editors). RELATIONAL FRAME THEORY. A 
Post-Skinnerian Account of Human Language and Cognition. Kluwer 

Plenum, New York. 2001. 8vo, 285pp.  A near fine hardback copy.   $50 

227. HILL, Jonathan. & MAUGHAN, Barbara. (Edited by). CONDUCT 
DISORDERS IN CHILDHOOD AND ADOLESCENCE. Cambridge 
Child and Adolescent Psychiatry. Cambridge University Press, Cambridge. 

2001. Large 8vo, 581pp, graphs, tables. Lightly rubbed wraps. Overall a near 

fine paperback copy.  $45 

228. HOLLIS, James. UNDER SATURN'S SHADOW. The Wounding 
and Healing of Men. Inner City Books, Toronto. 1994. 8vo, 143pp.  A near 

fine paperback copy. Studies in Jungian Psychology by Jungian analysts.  $15 

229. HUMPHREY, Nicholas. A HISTORY OF THE MIND. Evolution 
and the Birth of Consciousness. Simon and Schuster, New York. 1992 8vo, 

238pp.  A very good hardback copy in like dust jacket.   $15 

230. JACKSON, Eve. FOOD AND TRANSFORMATION. Imagery and 
Symbolism of Eating. Inner City Books, Toronto. 1996. 8vo, 128pp.  A very 

good paperback copy. Studies in Jungian Psychology by Jungian analysts.  
  $15 

231. JAMES, William. THE PRINCIPLES OF PSYCHOLOGY. In Two 
Volumes. Macmillan & Co., London. 1901. 8vo's, 689pp; 704pp.  A good 

hardback set bound in cloth with faded spines. Boards are edgeworn & 

slightly marked. Partial cracking to rear head joint of vol 1.  Repair to 

endpapers with pasted down paper over top of originals. No dust jackets. $120 

232. JOHNSON, Mark. THE BODY IN THE MIND. The Bodily Basis of 
Meaning, Imagination, and Reason. University of Chicago, Chicago. 1987.  

8vo, 233pp.  A very good hardback copy in like dust jacket.   $35 

233. JOHNSON, Robert A. ECSTASY. Understanding the Psychology of 
Joy. Harper Collins, New York. 1987. 8vo, 105pp.  A very good paperback 

copy.   $10 

234. JOHNSON, Robert A. THE FISHER KING AND THE HANDLESS 
MAIDEN. Understanding the Wounded Feeling in Masculine and 
Feminine Psychology. Harper Collins, New York. 1993. 8vo, 105pp.  A very 

good paperback copy.   $10 

235. JOHNSON, Robert A. HE. Understanding Masculine Psychology. 
Harper Collins, New York. 1989. Revised Edition. 8vo, 83pp.  A very good 

paperback copy.   $10 

236. JOHNSON, Robert A. INNER WORK. Using Dreams and Active 
Imagination for Personal Growth. Harper Collins, New York. 1986.  8vo, 

221pp.  A good paperback copy.   $10 

237. JOHNSON, Robert A. LYING WITH THE HEAVENLY WOMAN. 
Understanding and Integrating the Feminine Archetypes in Men's Lives. 
Harper Collins, New York. 1994.  8vo, 101pp.  A very good paperback copy.  

  $10 

238. JOHNSON, Robert A. OWNING YOUR OWN SHADOW. 
Understanding the Dark Side of the Psyche. Harper Collins, New York. 

1991.  8vo, 118pp.  A very good paperback copy.   $10 

239. JOHNSON, Robert A. SHE. Understanding Feminine Psychology. 
Harper Collins, New York. 1989. Revised Edition. 8vo, 81pp.  A very good 

paperback copy.   $10 

240. JOHNSON, Robert A. TRANSFORMATION. Understanding the 
Three Levels of Masculine Consciousness. Harper Collins, New York. 

1991. 8vo, 105pp.  A very good paperback copy.   $10 

241. JOHNSON, Robert A. (with RUHL, Jerry M.) BALANCING 
HEAVEN AND EARTH. A Memoir of Visions, Dreams and Realizations. 
Harper, San Francisco. 1998.  8vo, 308pp.  A near fine hardback copy in like 

dust jacket.   $15 

242. JUNG, C.G. AION. Researches into the Phenomenology of the Self. 
The Collected Works of C.G. Jung Volume 9, Part II. Princeton University 

Press, New Jersey. 1978. Reprint. Bollingen Series. 8vo, 333pp.  A very good 

paperback copy. Inscription inside front cover.  $25 

243. JUNG, C.G. ALCHEMICAL STUDIES. The Collected Works of 
C.G. Jung Volume 13. Princeton University Press, New Jersey. 1983. 

Reprint. Bollingen Series. 8vo, 444pp.  A very good paperback copy. 

Inscription inside front cover.  $25 

244. JUNG, C.G. THE PSYCHOGENESIS OF MENTAL DISEASE. 
Including "On Dementia Praecox". The Collected Works of C.G. Jung 
Volume 9, Part One. Princeton University Press, New Jersey. 1989. Reprint. 

Bollingen Series. 8vo, 303pp.  A very good paperback copy. Inscription inside 

front cover.  $25 

245. JUNG, C.G. PSYCHOLOGY AND ALCHEMY. The Collected 
Works of C.G. Jung Volume 12. Routledge, London. 1989. Reprint.  8vo, 

571pp.  A very good paperback copy. Inscription inside front cover.  $25 

 

246. JUNG, C.G. SYMBOLS OF TRANSFORMATION. The Collected 
Works of C.G. Jung Volume 5. Princeton University Press, New Jersey. 

1990. Reprint. Bollingen Series. 8vo, 557pp.  A very good paperback copy. 

Inscription inside front cover.  $25 

247. JUNG, C.G. TWO ESSAYS ON ANALYTICAL PSYCHOLOGY. 
The Collected Works of C.G. Jung Volume 7. Princeton University Press, 

New Jersey. 1977. Reprint. Bollingen Series. 8vo, 349pp.  A very good 

paperback copy. Inscription inside front cover.  $25 

248. JUNG: SHAMDASANI, Sonu. CULT FICTIONS. C.G. Jung and 
the Founding of Analytical Psychology. Routledge, London. 1998.  8vo, 

121pp.  A very good paperback copy.   $15 

249. KEARNS, Katherine. PSYCHOANALYSIS, HISTORIOGRAPHY, 
AND FEMINIST THEORY. The Search for Critical Method. Cambridge 

University Press, Cambridge, 1997. 8vo, A very good hardback copy. No dust 

jacket.  $25 

250. KEPNER, James, I. BODY PROCESS. Working with the Body in 
Psychotherapy. Jossey-Bass Publishers, San Francisco. 1987. 8vo, 223pp.  A 

very good hardback copy in like dust jacket.   $20 

251. KING, M.E. and CITRENBAUM, C.M. EXISTENTIAL 
HYPNOTHERAPY. Guilford, New York. 1993.  8vo, 175pp.  A very good 

hardback copy in like dust jacket.   $20 

252. KUBLER-ROSS, Elisabeth. THE WHEEL OF LIFE. A Memoir of 
Living and Dying. Scribner, New York. 1997. 8vo, 286pp. A near fine 

hardback copy in like dust jacket.   $20 

253. LAMBERT, Kelly. LIFTING DEPRESSION. A Neuroscientist's 
Hands-on Approach to Activating Your Brain's Healing Power. Basic 

Books, New York. 2008. 8vo, 289 pp.  A very good hardback copy in like 

dust jacket.   $15 

254. LINEHAN, Marsha M. COGNITIVE-BEHAVIORAL 
TREATMENT OF BORDERLINE PERSONALITY DISORDER. 
Guilford Press, New York. 1993.  8vo, 558pp.  A near fine hardback copy in 

like dust jacket.   $50 
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255. LUOMA, Jason B. HAYES, Steven C. WALSER, Robyn D. 

LEARNING ACT. An Acceptance & Commitment Therapy Skills-
Training Manual for Therapists. New Harbinger Publications, Oakland. 

2007. 4to, 304pp.  A very good paperback copy. Includes DVD.  $30 

256. LYONS, William. THE DISAPPEARANCE OF 
INTROSPECTION. MIT Press, Cambridge. 1986. 8vo, 193pp.  A very good 

paperback copy. Remainder mark.  $15 

257. MCCRONE, John. THE APE THAT SPOKE. How the Human 
Mind Evolved. Macmillan, London.  1990. 8vo, 231pp.  A very good 

hardback copy in like dust jacket.    $15 

258. McHUGH, Paul R., M.D. SLAVNEY, Phillip R., M.D. THE 
PERSPECTIVES OF PSYCHIATRY. Johns Hopkins University Press, 

Baltimore, 1998. Second Edition. 8vo, 332pp. A very good hardback copy.  

  $20 

259. MALONY, H. Newton., SPILKA, Bernard. (Edited by) RELIGION 
IN PSYCHODYNAMIC PERSPECTIVE. Oxford University Press, New 

York, 1991. 8vo. 233pp. A very good hardback copy in like dust jacket.  $20 

260. MAUSKOPF, Seymour H. and McVAUGH, Michael R. THE 
ELUSIVE SCIENCE. Origins of Experimental Psychical Research. Johns 

Hopkins University Press, Baltimore, 1980. 8vo, xviii,368pp. A very good 

hardback copy in slightly edgeworn dust jacket.  $10 

261. NEUMANN, Erich. THE ORIGINS AND HISTORY OF 
CONSCIOUSNESS. Princeton University Press, Bollingen Series. 1995. 

Reprint. 8vo, 495pp.  A very good paperback copy, slightly edgeworn.  $25 

262. OLALLA, Julio. FROM KNOWLEDGE TO WISDOM. Essays on 
the Crisis in Contemporary Learning. Newfield Network, Boulder. 2004. 

8vo, 145pp.  A very good paperback copy.   $20 

263. PAWLIK, Kurt and ROSENZWEIG, Mark D. (eds) THE 
INTERNATIONAL HANDBOOK OF PSYCHOLOGY. SAGE, London.  

2000. 4to, 629pp.  A very good hardback copy in like dust jacket, which is 

slightly edgeworn.  $100 

264. PERERA, Sylvia Brinton. THE SCAPEGOAT COMPLEX. Toward 
a Mythology of Shadow and Guilt. Inner City Books, Toronto. 1986. 8vo, 

126pp.  A near fine paperback copy. Studies in Jungian Psychology by 
Jungian analysts.  $15 

265. PRETAT, Jane R. COMING TO AGE. The Croning Years and 
Late-Life Transformation. Inner City Books, Toronto. 1994. 8vo, 128pp.  A 

very good paperback copy with a creased back cover. Studies in Jungian 
Psychology by Jungian analysts.  $15 

266. SCHWARTZ-SALANT, Nathan. NARCISSISM AND 
CHARACTER TRANSFORMATION. The Psychology of Narcissiatic 
Character Disorders. Inner City Books, Toronto. 1982. 8vo, 190pp.  A very 

good paperback copy. Studies in Jungian Psychology by Jungian analysts.  
  $10 

267. SKINNER, B.F. PARTICULARS OF MY LIFE. Alfred A. Knopfe, 

New York.  1976. 8vo, 319pp.  A very good hardback copy in like dust jacket.   

Autobiography of the powerful early voice of operant conditioning.  $18 

268. SPERBER, Dan and WILSON, Deirdre. RELEVANCE. 
Communication and Cognition. Blackwell, Oxford. 1986. 8vo, 279pp.  A 

very good paperback copy.  $25 

269. TAVRIS, Carol and ARONSON, Eliot. MISTAKES WERE MADE. 
(But not by me): Why we Justify Foolish Beliefs, Bad Decisions, and 
Hurtful Acts. Harcourt Books, Orlando. 2007. 8vo, 292pp.  A very good 

hardback copy in like dust jacket.   $15 

270. TOREY, Zoltan THE CRUCIBLE OF CONSCIOUSNESS. A 
Personal Exploration of the Conscious Mind. Oxford University Press, 

Melbourne. 1999. 8vo, 273pp.  A near fine paperback copy.  $20 

271. TURNER, Mark. READING MINDS. The Study of English in the 
Age of Cognitive Science. Princeton University Press, New Jersey. 1991. 

8vo, 298pp.  A very good paperback copy.  $15 

272. VERMEULE, Blakey. THE PARTY OF HUMANITY Writing 
Moral Psychology in Eighteenth Century Britain. Johns Hopkins 

University Press, Baltimore, 2000. 8vo, xiv,250pp.  A very good hardback 

copy in like dust jacket.  $25  

273. von FRANZ, Marie-Louise. ON DIVINATION AND 
SYNCHRONICITY. The Psychology of Meaningful Chance. Inner City 

Books, Toronto. 1980. 8vo, 123pp.  A very good paperback copy. Studies in 
Jungian Psychology by Jungian analysts.  $15 

274. WALTER, John L. and PELLER, Jane E. RECREATING BRIEF 
THERAPY. Preferences and Possibilities. Norton, New York. 2000 8vo, 

191pp.  A very good hardback copy in like dust jacket.   $20 

275. WINTER, David A. PERSONAL CONSTRUCT PSYCHOLOGY 
IN CLINICAL PRACTICE. Theory, Research and Applications. 
Routledge, London. 1992. 8vo, 464pp. A very good paperback copy.  $35 

276. WOODMAN, Marion. THE PREGNANT VIRGIN A Process of 
Psychological Transformation. Inner City Books, Toronto. 1985. 8vo, 

204pp.  A good paperback copy. Pages starting to yellow. Studies in Jungian 
Psychology by Jungian analysts.  $10 

277. WOODMAN, Marion. THE RAVAGED BRIDEGROOM. 
Masculinity in Women. Inner City Books, Toronto. 1990. 8vo, 223pp.  A 

very good paperback copy. Studies in Jungian Psychology by Jungian 
analysts.  $10 

278. WRIGHT, Robert. THE MORAL ANIMAL. Why We Are The Way 
We Are. Little, Brown and Company, London. 1994. 8vo, 467pp.  A very 

good hardback copy in like dust jacket.   $25 

279. YEOMANS, Frank E. et al. A PRIMER OF TRANSFERENCE-
FOCUSED PSYCHOTHERAPY FOR THE BORDERLINE PATIENT. 
Aronson, New Jersey. 2002. 8vo, 283pp.  A very good hardback copy in like 

dust jacket.   $30 

Religion  

 

280. BADDELEY, Oriana and BRUNNER, Earleen (editors). THE 
MONASTARY OF SAINT CATHERINE The Saint Catherine Foundation, 

1996. 4to, 119pp.  A very good paperback copy. With colour illustrations. 
Published to accompany an exhibition.  $25 

281. BAUSCHER, David. THE ORIGINAL ARAMAIC NEW 
TESTAMENT IN PLAIN ENGLISH. With Abundant Documentation of 
the Aramaic Text as the Original New Testament. Lulu Publishing. 2007.  

8vo, 526pp.  A very good hardback copy in like dust jacket.   $50 

282. CAHN, Steven M. (ed) TEN ESSENTIAL TEXTS IN THE 
PHILOSOPHY OF RELIGION. Classic and Contemporary Issues. 
Oxford University Press, Oxford. 4to, 512pp.  A near fine paperback copy.  

  $25 

283. CHALLONER, Bishop Richard.  DOUAY-RHEIMS BIBLE (THE 
HOLY BIBLE). Translated from the Vulgate, Diligantly Compared with 
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the Hebrew, Greek and Other Editions in Divers Languages. Benediction 

Classics, Oxford. 2007.  4to, 740pp.  A very good paperback copy. Corner of 

rear cover has been folded.  $40 

284. CONZE, Edward. (Translated by) SELECTED SAYINGS FROM 
THE PERFECTION OF WISDOM. The Buddhist Society, London. 1968. 

8vo, 131pp.  A good hardback copy in edgeworn torn dust jacket.  $25 

285. DAYAL, Har. THE BODHISATTVA DOCTRINE IN BUDDHIST 
SANSKRIT LITERATURE. Kegan Paul, Trubner, Trench, London. 1932. 

8vo, 392pp.  A good hardback copy in edgeworn torn dust jacket.  $40 

286. DE SILVA, Padmasiri. AN INTRODUCTION TO BUDDHIST 
PSYCHOLOGY. Fourth Edition. Palgrave MacMillan, New York. 2005. 

8vo, 200pp.  A very good paperback copy.  $20 

287. DRANE, John. INTRODUCING THE NEW TESTAMENT. A Lion 

Book, Oxford. 1999. Completely Revised and Updated. 8vo, 480pp.  A near 

fine paperback copy.   $20 

288. GRIFFITH-JONES, Robin. THE FOUR WITNESSES. The Rebel, 
The Rabbi, the Chronicler and the Mystic. Harper, San Francisco. 2001.  

8vo, 404pp.  A very good paperback copy.   $15 

289. GROSS, Rita M. SOARING AND SETTLING. Buddhist 
Perspectives on Contemporary Social and Religious Issues. Continuum, 

New York. 2000. 8vo, 238pp.  A very good paperback copy.  $15 

290. HILLERS, Delbert R.  COVENANT: THE HISTORY OF A 
BIBLICAL IDEA. Johns Hopkins University Press, Baltimore.  1969. 8vo, 

xiv,194pp. A very good hardback copy. No dust jacket.  $10 

291. JONES, Timothy Paul. MISQUOTING TRUTH. A Guide to the 
Fallacies of Bart Ehrman's Misquoting Truth. IVP Books, 2007. 8vo, 

176pp.  A very good paperback copy.   $12 

292. KAISER, Walter C. et al. HARD SAYINGS OF THE BIBLE. IVP 

Academic, 1996. The One-Volume Edition. 8vo, 809pp.  A very good 

hardback copy in like dust jacket.   $25 

293. KAMM, Antony. THE ISRAELITES. An Introduction. Routledge, 

London. 1999.  8vo, 242pp.  A very good paperback copy.   $20 

294. KIM, Wonil et al.  (eds) READING THE HEBREW BIBLE FOR A 
NEW MILLENNIUM. Form, Concept, and Theological Perspective.  
Volume 1: Theological and Hermeneutical Studies. Trinity Press, 

Harrisburg.  2000. 8vo, 389pp.  A near fine paperback copy.  $20 

295. KIM, Wonil et al.  (eds) READING THE HEBREW BIBLE FOR A 
NEW MILLENNIUM. Form, Concept, and Theological Perspective.  
Volume 2. Exegetical and Theological Studies. Trinity Press, Harrisburg.  

2000. 8vo, 389pp.  A near fine paperback copy.  $20 

296. KLEIN, William et al. INTRODUCTION TO BIBLICAL 
INTERPRETATION. Thomas Nelson, Nashville. 2004. Revised and 

updated. 8vo, 563pp. A near fine hardback copy.   $25 

 

297. KUNG, Hans. THE BEGINNING OF ALL AGES. Science and 
Religion. Eerdmans, Michigan. 2005. Reprint. 8vo, 220pp.  A very good 

paperback copy.   $15 

298. LEMCHE, Niels Peter. PRELUDE TO ISRAEL'S PAST. 
Background and Beginnings of Israelite History and Identity. 
Hendrickson, Massachusetts. 1998.  8vo, 246pp.  A near fine hardback copy 

in like dust jacket.   $20 

299. LEVINE, Michael P. PANTHEISM. A Non-Theistic Concept of 
Deity. Routledge, London. 2005. Reprint.  8vo, 388pp.  A very good hardback 

copy.   $100 

300. LIGHTFOOT, Neil R. HOW WE GOT THE BIBLE. Baker Books, 

Michigan. 2006. Third Edition, revised and expanded. 8vo, 224pp.  A very 

good hardback copy in like dust jacket.   $15 

301. LINK, Luther. THE DEVIL. A Mask Without a Face. Reaktion 

Books, London. 1995. 8vo, 208pp.  A near fine hardback copy in like dust 

jacket. With colour and black and white illustrations.  $30 

302. LOGAN, F. Donald  A HISTORY OF THE CHURCH IN THE 
MIDDLE AGES. Routledge, London. 2002. 8vo, 368pp.  A very good 

paperback copy.  $20 

303. METZGER, Bruce M. THE BIBLE IN TRANSLATION. Ancient 
and English Versions. Baker  Academic, 2002. Second edition. 8vo, 200pp.  

A very good paperback copy.   $15 

304. MORGENSTERN, Arie. HASTENING REDEMPTION. 
Messianism and the Resettlement of the Land of Israel. Oxford University 

Press, New York. 2006. 8vo, 284pp. A very good hardback copy in like dust 

jacket.   $20 

305. OSBORNE, Grant R. THE HERMENEUTICAL SPIRAL. A 
Comprehensive Introduction to Biblical Interpretation. IVP Academic, 

2006. Revised and expanded. 8vo, 624pp.  A very good paperback copy.   $20 

306. PROTHERO, Stephen. AMERICAN JESUS. How the Son of God 
became a National Icon. Farrar, Straus and Giroux, New York. 2003. 8vo, 

364pp.  A good paperback copy.  Black and white illustrations.  $10 

307. RUSSELL, Jeffrey Burton. PARADISE MISLAID. How We Lost 
Heaven and How We Can Regain It. Oxford University Press, Oxford. 

2006. 8vo, 210pp.  A very good paperback copy.  $12 

308. SCHMIDT, Alvin J. HOW CHRISTIANITY CHANGED THE 
WORLD. Zondervan, Michigan. 2004. Reprint. 8vo, 441pp.  A very good 

paperback copy.   $15 

309. SHEEHAN, Jonathan. THE ENLIGHTENMENT BIBLE. 
Translation, Scholarship, Culture. Princeton University Press, New Jersey.  

2005. 8vo, 273pp. A very good hardback copy without dust jacket.  $20 

310. SPANN, Robert G. THE NATURE OF BELIEF. The Internal 
Realization of External Reality. iUniverse, New York. 2005.  8vo, 200pp.  

A very good paperback copy.   $15 

311. SPONG, John Shelby. JESUS FOR THE NON RELIGIOUS. 
Recovering the Divine at the Heart of the Human. HarperCollins, San 

Francisco. 2007.  8vo, 316pp.  A very good paperback copy.   $15 

312. STCHERBATSKY, Theodore. THE CONCEPTION OF 
BUDDHIST NIRVANA. Motilal Banarsidass, Delhi. 1968. 8vo, 222pp.  A 

good hardback copy in edgeworn dustjacket. With Sanskrit Text of 
Madyamaka-Karika.  $20 

313. STRACHAN, James. EARLY BIBLE ILLUSTRATIONS. A Short 
Study based on some Fifteenth and Early Sixteenth Century Printed 
Texts. Cambridge University Press, Cambridge. 1957. 8vo, 170pp, 126 black 

and white illlustrations. A good hardback copy in slightly edgeworn boards 

and some foxing. No dust jacket.  $20 

314. TILAK, Shrinivas. RELIGION AND AGING IN THE INDIAN 
TRADITION. State University of New York Press, Albany. 1989. 8vo, 

226pp. A very good hardback copy, no dust jacket.  $15 
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315. WILLIAMS, Michael. GROUNDLESS BELIEF. An Essay on the 
Possibility of Epistemology. Princeton University, New Jersey. 1999. Second 

Edition. 8vo, 204pp.  A very good paperback copy. Remainder mark.  $15 

Science  

 

316. ASCHER, Marcia.  MATHEMATICS ELSEWHERE. An 
Exploration of Ideas Across Cultures. Princeton University Press, 

Princeton.  2002. 8vo, 207pp. A near fine hardback copy in like dust jacket. 

Remainder mark.  $20 

317. CARSON, Ronald A. and ROTHSTEIN, Mark A.  BEHAVIOURAL 
GENETICS.  The Clash of Culture and Biology. Johns Hopkins University 

Press, Baltimore. 1999. 8vo, 206pp.  A near fine hardback copy in like dust 

jacket.  $10 

318. CROSS, M.I. & COLE, MARTIN J. MODERN MICROSCOPY. A 
handbook for beginners. Bailliere, Tindall & Cox, London. 1895. Second 

edition 8vo, 182pp, b/w illus. A very good hardback copy bound in maroon 

cloth with blind stamped gilt titles. Water stain to tail edge of front board.  

Inscription shows it was given as a prize by the College of Pharmacy, 
Melbourne 1897.  $50 

319. DAVIES, Paul. HOW TO BUILD A TIME MACHINE. Allen Lane, 

London. 2001. 8vo, 148pp.  A near fine hardback copy in like dust jacket.   

  $10 

320. EARMAN, John (ed). INFERENCE, EXPLANATION, AND 
OTHER FRUSTRATIONS. Essays in the Philosophy of Science. The 

Univeristy of California Press, Berkeley.  1992. 8vo, 301pp.  A very good 

paperback copy.  $14 

321. FORSDYKE, Donald R  THE ORIGIN OF SPECIES REVISITED. 
McGill-Queen's University Press, Montreal.  2001. 8vo, 275pp.  A near fine 

hardback copy in like dust jacket.  $25 

322. HOWELL, Steve B. HANDBOOK OF CCD ASTRONOMY. CUP, 

Cambridge. 2006. Second edition.  8vo, 207pp. A near fine paperback copy 

with remainder mark.  $20 

323. JAMES, J.F. A STUDENT'S GUIDE TO FOURIER 
TRANSFORMS. With Applications in Physics and Engineering. 
Cambridge University Press. Cambridge.  2004. Second edition. 8vo, 135pp. 

A near fine paperback copy. Remainder mark.  $20 

324. KATZ, Mitchell H. MULTIVARIABLE ANALYSIS. A Practical 
Guide for Clinicians. CUP, Cambridge. 2007. Reprint.  8vo, 203pp. A near 

fine paperback copy with remainder mark.  $35 

325. KIRK, John T.O. SCIENCE AND CERTAINTY. CSIRO Publishing, 

Melbourne. 2007. 8vo, 262pp.  A very good paperback copy.   $25 

326. KITCHER, Philip. IN MENDEL'S MIRROR. Philosophical 
Reflections on Biology. Oxford University Press, New York. 2003. 8vo, 

385pp. A very good paperback copy.  $20 

327. KUHN Thomas: Paul Horwich (Editor) WORLD CHANGES 
Thomas Kuhn and the Nature of Science The MIT Press, Cambridge.  

1993. 8vo, 356pp.  A very good paperback copy.  $18 

328. LENOIR, Timothy. INSTITUTING SCIENCE The Cultural 
Production of Scientific Disciplines. Stanford University Press, Stanford.  

1997. 8vo, 353pp.  A near fine hardback copy in like dust jacket.  $20 

329. LIEBENAU, Jonathan. MEDICAL SCIENCE AND MEDICAL 
INDUSTRY. The Formation of the American Pharmaceutical Industry. 
Johns Hopkins University Press, Baltimore, 1987. 8vo, 207pp.  A very good 

hardback copy in like dust jacket.  $25 

330. LOFTUS, Richard A. THE NERD'S GUIDE TO PRE-ROUNDING. 
A Medical Student's Manual Cambridge University Press, Cambridge. 

2006.  8vo, 178pp. A very good paperback copy with remainder mark.  $10 

331. LYELL, Sir Charles. THE ANTIQUITY OF MAN. With remarks 
on Theories of The Origins of Species by Variation. John Murray, London. 

1863. Third edition revised. 8vo, 551pp, woodcut illustrations. A very good 

hardback copy in library 'style' binding of green cloth with gilt titled spine. 

New endpapers. Small stain to verso of frontis with occasional pencil 

underlining & annotations to contents.  $100 

332. MAHANTY, J. and DAS, M.P. (eds) CONDENSED MATTER 
PHYSICS. Proceedings of the Second Physics Summer School The 
Australian National University 9-27 January 1989. World Scientific 

Publishing Company, Singapore.  1989 8vo, 424pp.  A very good hardback 

copy in like dust jacket.  Previous owner's name crossed out on ffep.  $100 

333. MANDELBROT, Benoit B. THE FRACTAL GEOMETRY OF 
NATURE. Freeman and Co., New York.  2006. Reprint.   4to, 468pp.  A near 

fine hardback copy in illustrated cover. Remainder mark.  $40 

334. MITCHELL, Sandra D. BIOLOGICAL COMPLEXITY AND 
INTEGRATIVE PLURALISM. Cambridge University Press, Cambridge. 

2003. 8vo, 244pp.  A very good paperback copy with a remainder mark.  $20 

335. PAK, Hon S. et al. TELEDERMATOLOGY. A User's Guide. 
Cambridge University Press, 2008. 8vo, 160pp.  A very good paperback copy 

with remainder mark.  $20 

336. SMITH, Timothy Paul. HIDDEN WORLDS. Hunting for Quarks in 
Ordinary Matter. Princeton University Press, New Jersey. 2003. 8vo, 178pp, 

graphs & tables. A very good hardback copy in like dust jacket. Remainder 

mark.   $20 

337. SUH, Nam P. COMPLEXITY. Theory and Applications. Oxford 

University Press, Oxford.  2005. 8vo, 300pp.  A near fine hardback copy.  $20 

338. THOMPSON, D'Arcy. ON GROWTH AND FORM. An Abridged 
Edition Edited by John Tyler Bonner. Cambridge University Press, 

Cambridge, 2006. Reprint. 8vo, 346pp. Near fine paperback copy. Remainder 

mark.   $15 

339. WERTHEIM, Margaret. PYTHAGORA'S TROUSERS. God, 
Physics, and The Gender Wars. Times Books, New York. 1995. 8vo,279pp. 

A very good hardback copy in edgeworn dustjacket.  $25 
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